PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Waxess, Inc. | 03/29/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Waxess USA, Inc. | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4533 MacArthur Blvd. | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 276 | | | | |
| City: | Newport Beach | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92660 | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6766175 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)431-1798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-431-1799

Email: dan@danbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Brown Address Line 1: 57 Stage Coach Road Fort Worth, TEXAS 76244 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WX-GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign6,677,175#page1.tif source=Assign6,677,175#page2.tif

REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0909

PATENT

WHEREAS, Waxess, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 34 Executive Park, Suite 250, Irvine, CA 92614, owns all rights in United States Patent No. 6,766,175 that issued on July 20, 2004 and matured from US patent application serial No. 09/737,289, filed on December 13, 2000, entitled CORDLESS AND WIRELESS TELEPHONE DOCKING STATION assigned docket number MC-1, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Waxess USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California, having a business address of 4533 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 276, Newport Beach, CA 92660, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said patent and application and all renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to any subsequent letters patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said patent and application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR does further agree for itself and its successors, assigns and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

| EXECUTEI | O this _ | 28 th | _day of | March | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _, 2010. | |
|---------------------|----------|-------|---------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|--|
| | | | | xess, Inc. nature: Signature o | of Officer/I | Director | |
| | | | Nan | ne: <u>Hideyuki Ka</u> Print name | | /Director | - Name of the Control |
| | | | Title | e: <u>President</u> Title of Off | | | |
| State of California |) | | | | | | |
| County of Orange |) | SS. | | | | | |

On this 29 th day of March , 2010, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Hideyuki Kanakubo, whom I know to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment in his capacity as President of Waxess, Inc., and who being by me first duly sworn on oath declared that he was authorized by Waxess, Inc., to execute the same on behalf of Waxess, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein specified.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/05/2010



Notary Public Sushin Lowa
Signature of Notary Public

March 29, 2010

Date of Signature Date of Signature

Page 2 of 2